
Salt Lake/West Valley Technical Advisory Committee 
MEETING MINUTES 

July 29, 2020 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

Virtual Meeting 

 

1. Action Item – May 27th Meeting Summary .......................................... Greg Davenport 

 

Motion – Matt Schipp, Cottonwood Heights 
Second – ___________ 
APPROVED 
 

2. Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Business ........................ Ben Wuthrich 

Action – Board Modification for the 2020-2025 TIP 

i. PIN 13114 – Sandy - 9270 South & State Street ; 150 East to State Street 

 

Delays in implementing this project have resulted in increased right-of-way costs.  An 
additional $800K is needed to complete the project. 
 
Motion – Keith Ludwig, Midvale 
Second – Matt Schipp, Cottonwood Heights 
APPROVED 

 

Information – Schedule for the 2021-2026 TIP Process 

 

Ben reviewed the TIP document and process.  See the interactive map to verify the 
accuracy of the details of your projects or the learn more about other projects on the 
TIP.  You may leave comments on the website.  The comment period ends August 8, 2020. 
 

https://wfrc.org/TIP20212026/ 
 
For a list of projects follow this link. 

 
https://wfrc.org/Programs/TransportationImprovementProgram/20212026TIP/D 
RAFT20212026TIPProjectTables.pdf 
 
To review the conformity determination follow this link. 

 
https://wfrc.org/Programs/TransportationImprovementProgram/20212026TIP/Dr 
aftAirQualityConformityMemo39b.pdf 
 

3. Taylorsville City Project Report ................................................................... Ben White 

 

Ben White reviewed development plans and transportation improvements in Taylorsville 
and noted a strong correlation between the two.  Developments include: 



• Summit Vista 

• State Campus @2700 West 

• SLCC 

• Performing Arts Center 

• LDS Temple 

• Redevelopment @4700 South 
 

4. Other Business ...................................................................................... Greg Davenport 

 

None 
 

Next Meeting of Trans Com TAC – October 14, 2020  

Refreshments courtesy of West Jordan (If we meet) 

  



Attendance Roll 

Salt Lake Technical Advisory Committee 

Date   __                 , 2020                 __ 

Please check your name or add it to the list below and update your contact information if needed. 

 √ Name Organization Phone E-mail 

X Aguilar, Jay UDOT   

 Andra, Trevor Bluffdale 
 

tandra@bluffdale.com 

X Baranowski, Bill West Jordan 801.569.5047 billba@wjordan.com  

X Barnes, Kent SLCo   

 Beim, Alex UTA 801.287.9105 abeim@rideuta.com 

 Benford, George Parametrix 801.866.3191 gbenford@parametrix.com 

 Bennion, Wayne WFRC 801.363.4250  wbennion@wfrc.org 

X Billings, Kip WFRC 801.363.4250  kbillings@wfrc.org 

 Boman, Haley SLC 801.638.7263 Haley.boman@slc.gov 

 Bowers, Jonathan Herriman City 801.597.0012 jbowers@herriman.org 

 Brondum, Erik West Valley City 801.963.3406 ebrondum@wvc-ut.gov 

 Brower, Kyle Riverton City  kbrower@rivertonutah.gov 

X Burton, Dirk West Jordan   

 Cooley, Scott Draper 801.656.6566 Scott.cooley@draper.ut.us 

 Coyle, John M. SLC 801.535.6241 John.coyle@slcgov.com 

X Davenport, Greg West Jordan 801.569.5077 gregd@wjordan.com 

 Ellis, Shane SL County  sellis@slco.org 

X Farnsworth, Grant UDOT 801.663.9985 gfarnsworth@utah.gov 

 Fazio, Michael Bluffdale 801.849.9430 mfazio@bluffdale.com  

X Galang, Madeline SL County 385.468.6622 Mfrancisco.galang@slco.org 

 Gilmore, Walt SL County 801.468.2582 wgilmore@slco.org 

 Gilson, Brad Cottonwood Heights 801.694.7770 brad@gilsonengineering.com  

X Ginsberg, Adam Cottonwood Heights 801.571.9414 aginsberg@ch.utah.gov 

 Goldman, Michael UTA 801.287.2065 mgoldman@rideuta.com 

 Greenwood, Shane South Jordan 801.254.3742 sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov  

X Hammond, Todd Draper 801.576.6336 Todd.hammond@draper.ut.us  

 Hartle, Ivan UDOT 435.633.3553 ihartle@utah.gov 

X Haskell, Alma UTA 801.741.8813 ahaskell@rideuta.com 

X Hernandez, Rosie WFRC   

 Hulbert, Crystal Salt Lake County 385.468.6623 chulbert@slco.org 

X Johnson, Dan WVC 801.963.3228 Daniel.johnson@wvc-ut.gov  

 Johnson, Hal  UTA 801.232.1905 hjohnson@rideuta.com 

X Kerdoff, Kerry Taylorsville   

 Klavano, Brad South Jordan 801.254.3742 bklavano@sjc.utah.gov  

 Klingel, Chris Riverton 801.208.3184 cklingel@rivertoncity.com 

 Kump, Ryan Sandy 801.568.2962  rkump@sandy.utah.gov 

X Laing, Tyler UDOT   

X Ludwig, Keith Midvale 801.256.2574 ludwigk@midvale.com 

 Lutze, Frederick Millcreek   

X Miller, John Millcreek 801.214.2719 jmiller@millcreek.us 

 Moore, Brian Riverton City 801.208.3153 bmoore@rivertoncity.com 

 Murphy, David West Jordan 801.569.5074 davidm@wjordan.com  

X Navio, Nikki WFRC   

X Nielson, Jeremy South Jordan 385.258.6490 jnielsen@sjc.utah.gov 

X Norlem, Chris SL City 801.535.6289 Chris.norlem@slcgov.com 

X Palmer, Brad UDOT 801.887.3435 bgpalmer@utah.gov 



X Pay, Dennis South SLC 801.483.6038 dpay@southsaltlakecity.com  

X Peters, Helen SL County 385.468.4860 hpeters@slco.org 

 Pickell, Vaughn Bluffdale City 801.254.5175 vpickell@bluffdale.com  

 Robinson, Trace Riverton 801.208.3137 trobinson@rivertoncity.com  

 Robles, Augusto Herriman City 801.440.5183 arobles@herriman.org 

X Roolf, Becka SLC 801535.7274 beckaroolf@slcgov.com 

X Sabula, Julianne SLC 801.535.6678 Julianne.sabula@slcgov.com 

 Shaw, George South Jordan 
 

gshaw@sjc.utah.gov  

X Shipp, Matthew Cottonwood Heights 801.616.6636 mshipp@ch.utah.gov  

 Stokes, Trae Murray City 801.270.2401 tstokes@murray.utah.gov 

X Swanwick, Carmen UDOT 801.232.78020 cswanwick@utah.gov 

X Taylor, John Taylorsville   

 Terry, Bryce Herriman City 385.221.4706 bterry@herriman.org 

 Thomas. Blake Herriman City 801.891.8644 bthomas@herriman.org 

X Timmerman, Tom Sandy   

X Tracer, Dan Bluffdale 801.559.7782 dtracer@bluffdale.com 

 Tucker, Brian Midvale 801.567.7229 btucker@midvale.com 

X VanWagenen, Hugh WFRC 801.363.4250 
 

X Ward, Britney Sandy 801.376.3401 bward@sandy.utah.gov 

X White, Ben Taylorsville 801.963.5400 bwhite@taylorsvilleut.gov 

 Wilkinson, Chad Murray City 801.270.2420 cwilkinson@murray.utah.gov 

X Wilson, Coby WVC 801.963.3204 Coby.wilson@wvc-ut.gov 

X Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.363.4250 bwuthrich@wfrc.org 

 Young, Kevin Salt Lake City 801.535.7108 Kevin.young@slcgov.com 

 Young, Tracy UTA 801.726.2310 tyoung@rideuta.com 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

 


